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Legislators Legislative Assistant Phone 
Senator Jeanne Kohl-Welles: kohl-welles.jeanne@leg.wa.gov Michelle Gregoire: gregoire.michelle@leg.wa.gov (360) 786-7670
Representative Steve Conway: conway.steve@leg.wa.gov Kimberlie Lelli: lelli.kimberlie@leg.wa.gov (360) 786-7906
Representative Cary Condotta: condotta.cary@leg.wa.gov Kurt Hammond: hammond.kurt@leg.wa.gov (360) 786-7954
Senator Janéa Holmquist: holmquist.janea@leg.wa.gov David Duvall: duvall.david@leg.wa.gov (360) 786-7624

Business Representatives Email Phone 
John Bratton, Legislative Policy Chair, Building Industry Association of Washington jwbratton@comcast.net (425) 271-2057
Craig Munson, Owner, Seattle Floor Service craig@seattlefloor.com (206) 783-1591
Rick Slunaker, Director of Government Affairs, Associated General Contractors of WA rslunaker@agcwa.com (360) 352-5000
Hilary Stern, Executive Director, Casa Latina hilary@casa-latina.org (206) 956-0779

Labor Representatives Email Phone 
Bob Abbott, Assistant Business Manager, Washington & North Idaho District Council of Laborers rabbott@nwlaborers.org (425) 741-3556
Dave Johnson, Executive Secretary, WA State Building & Construction Trades Council, AFL-CIO djiw86@aol.com (360) 357-6778
John Littel, Political Director, Pacific NW Regional Council of Carpenters jlittel@nwcarpenters.org (253) 945-8823
Randy Loomans, Director of Government Affairs, International Union of Operating Engineers Local 302 rloomans@local302.com (360) 918-8735

Local Government 
Gary McLean, City Manager, Association of Washington Cities garym@ci.puyallup.wa.us (253) 841-5584
Scott Merriman, Deputy Director, Washington State Association of Counties smerriman@wacounties.org (360) 586-4219

Agency Liaisons Email Phone 
Carl Hammersburg, Fraud Prevention & Compliance Manager, Department of Labor & Industries hamc235@lni.wa.gov (360) 902-5933
Doric Olson, Fraud Detection Manager, Department of Labor & Industries olsd235@lni.wa.gov (360) 902-6639
Lorenda Lillard, Director, UI Tax Audits and Collections, Employment Security Department llillard@esd.wa.gov (360) 902-9643
Joyce Veenstra, Tax Discovery Procedures Manager, Department of Revenue joycev@dor.wa.gov (360) 725-7307

Washington State Institute for Public Policy Email Phone 
Jim Mayfield, Senior Research Associate mayfield@wsipp.wa.gov (360) 586-2783

Caucus Staff Email Phone 
Jeannie Gorrell, Counsel, Senate Republican Caucus gorrell.jeannie@leg.wa.gov (360) 786-7514
Veronica Shakotko, House Republican Caucus shakotko.veronica@leg.wa.gov (360) 786-5262
Jamila Thomas-Roberts, Analyst, House Democratic Caucus thomas-roberts.jamila@leg.wa.gov (360) 786-7202

For general inquiries about this committee, please contact:

Office of Program Research at 360-786-7100 or Senate Committee Services at 360-786-7400.
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